•	 eMMC 5.1 specification
•	 JEDEC Standard No. JESD84-B51/
JESD84-B51A
•	 HS600, HS400, HS200 performance modes
•	 Power-failure protection technology
•	 Customizable firmware
Advanced Features
Applications

LEXAR ENTERPRISE 1737 N First St #680, San Jose, CA 95112   •   enterprise@lexar.com   •   lexarenterprise.com
LEXAR ENTERPRISE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE PRODUCTS, INFORMATION, AND SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT NOTICE.
All information discussed herein is for reference purpose only and provided on an “AS IS” basis, without warranties of any kind. All brand names, trademarks, and registered trademarks belong to their
respective owners. This document and all information discussed herein remain the sole and exclusive property of Lexar Enterprise. No license of any patent, copyright, mask work, trademark, or any other
intellectual property right is granted hereunder, by implication, estoppel, or otherwise.
For more information, contact us at enterprise@lexar.com or visit our website at LexarEnterprise.com.
© 2025 Lexar Enterprise. All rights reserved.
Specifications
Part Number Capacity NAND
Flash Package Operating
Temperature Protocol Operating Voltage Size (mm)
FEMDNN004G-58A42 4GB MLC BGA153 -25℃ to +85℃ eMMC 5.1 VCC 3.3V
VCCQ 1.8V / 3.3V 11.5x13x1.0mm
FEMDNN008G-C9A39 8GB MLC BGA153 -25℃ to +85℃ eMMC 5.1 VCC 3.3V
VCCQ 1.8V / 3.3V 11.5x13x1.0mm
FEMDNN016G-C9A43 16GB MLC BGA153 -25℃ to +85℃ eMMC 5.1 VCC 3.3V
VCCQ 1.8V / 3.3V 11.5x13x1.0mm
FEMDNN032G-A3A55 32GB TLC BGA153 -25℃ to +85℃ eMMC 5.1 VCC 3.3V
VCCQ 1.8V / 3.3V 11.5x13x0.8mm
FEMDNN032G-C9A55 32GB TLC BGA153 -25℃ to +85℃ eMMC 5.1 VCC 3.3V
VCCQ 1.8V / 3.3V 11.5x13x1.0mm
FEMDNN064G-A3A55 64GB TLC BGA153 -25℃ to +85℃ eMMC 5.1 VCC 3.3V
VCCQ 1.8V / 3.3V 11.5x13x0.8mm
FEMDNN128G-A3V01 128GB TLC BGA153 -25℃ to +85℃ eMMC 5.1 VCC 3.3V
VCCQ 1.8V / 3.3V 11.5x13x1.0mm
FEMDNN256G-C9C76 256GB QLC BGA153 -25℃ to +85℃ eMMC 5.1 VCC 3.3V
VCCQ 1.8V / 3.3V 11.5x13x1.0mm
FEMDNN521G-A3A56 512GB TLC BGA153 -25℃ to +85℃ eMMC 5.1 VCC 3.3V
VCCQ 1.8V / 3.3V 11.5x13x1.0mm
*Performance based on internal testing. Actual conditions are subject to change without notice.